CIVIL
General Civil

Domestic Relations

Chapter 517

Small Claims

Civil Total

PROBATE*

FY 2004 PROFILE- 4TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2003 Population: 42,010

% CHANGE
PENDING D/F IN FILED
FILED DISPOSED END RATIO FY 03 - FY 04

Atchison 15 21 11 1.40 -53.1%
Gentry 28 29 20 1.04 33.3%
Holt 16 22 11 1.38 -23.8%
Nodaway 53 39 41 0.74 1.9%
Worth 10 8 6 0.80 66.7%
Circuit Total 122 119 89 0.98 -7.6%
Atchison 130 131 31 1.01 19.3%
Gentry 108 120 35 1.11 -12.9%
Holt 76 89 22 1.17 -5.0%
Nodaway 318 279 109 0.88 7.8%
Worth 59 49 20 0.83 63.9%
Circuit Total 691 668 217 0.97 7.3%
Atchison 96 96 15 1.00 14.3%
Gentry 137 119 34 0.87 44.2%
Holt 90 90 13 1.00 -1.1%
Nodaway 292 271 93 0.93 22.7%
Worth 24 24 6 1.00 -25.0%
Circuit Total 639 600 161 0.94 18.3%
Atchison 32 32 8 1.00 6.7%
Gentry 33 35 6 1.06 -35.3%
Holt 15 15 3 1.00 -21.1%
Nodaway 57 71 19 1.25 -29.6%
Worth 6 8 1 1.33 -14.3%
Circuit Total 143 161 37 1.13 -23.9%

1595 1548 504 0.97 6.1%

* Probate includes decedent's estates, incapacitated/disabled estates, minors' estates, mental health petitions, and probable cause petitions.

JUVENILE**

Atchison
Gentry

Holt
Nodaway
Worth
Circuit Total

31
29
11
47
6
124

8
32
16
44

6

106

150
104
56
189
19
518

0.26
1.10
1.45
0.94
1.00
0.85

10.7%
-14.7%
-38.9%
-11.3%
-45.5%
-13.9%

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases are not calculated because Juvenile dispositions do not include supplemental cases and there are
variations in the method of determining the number of juvenile filings in some counties. See Appendix 2 for more information on Juvenile caseload.

Atchison
Gentry

Holt
Nodaway
Worth
Circuit Total

26
17
21
52
13
129

22
22
7
33
9
93

22
18
15
61
12
128

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

JURY STATISTICS

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Trial Begun, No Verdict

Verdict Returned

Total Jury Days

Civil Criminal Civil Criminal Civil Criminal
1 1 2 1 3 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0 5 0
0 0 1 0 1 0



FY 2004 PROFILE- 4TH CIRCUIT
U.S. Census 2003 Population: 42,010

% CHANGE
PENDING D/IF IN FILED
FILED DISPOSED END RATIO FY 03 - FY 04
CRIMINAL
Felony
Atchison 35 39 10 1.11 -28.6%
Gentry 26 26 6 1.00 18.2%
Holt 48 42 18 0.88 45.5%
Nodaway 80 67 29 0.84 27.0%
Worth 7 4 3 0.57 16.7%
Circuit Total 196 178 66 0.91 13.3%
Felony Preliminaries
Atchison 65 63 31 0.97 -33.7%
Gentry 31 30 35 0.97 14.8%
Holt 45 48 21 1.07 18.4%
Nodaway 85 82 57 0.96 -7.6%
Worth 28 20 10 0.71 100.0%
Circuit Total 254 243 154 0.96 -5.6%
Misdemeanors*
Atchison 234 219 142 0.94 28.6%
Gentry 126 122 116 0.97 -0.8%
Holt* 233 194 240 0.83 -28.7%
Nodaway* 381 370 131 0.97 3.8%
Worth 31 30 13 0.97 -31.1%
Circuit Total 1005 935 642 0.93 -4.1%
Traffich
Atchison” 870 746 1482 0.86 5.2%
Gentry 726 742 226 1.02 30.1%
Holt® 725 733 982 1.01 -11.9%
Nodaway” 1408 1408 0 1.00 17.4%
Worth 129 138 11 1.07 2.4%
Circuit Total 3858 3767 2701 0.98 9.2%
Ordinance
Atchison 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%
Gentry 36 27 37 0.75 28.6%
Holt 98 90 24 0.92 81.5%
Nodaway 8 8 0 1.00 -69.2%
Worth 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%
Circuit Total 142 125 61 0.88 31.5%
Municipal Cert./TDN
Atchison 0 0 0 0.00 -100.0%
Gentry 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%
Holt 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%
Nodaway 3 1 3 0.33 -25.0%
Worth 0 0 0 0.00 0.0%
Circuit Total 3 1 3 0.33 -40.0%
Criminal Total 5458 5249 3627 0.96 6.3%
GRAND TOTALS
Atchison 1534 1377 1902 0.90 5.6%
Gentry 1297 1304 637 1.01 16.7%
Holt 1378 1346 1405 0.98 -9.2%
Nodaway 2784 2673 732 0.96 10.4%
Worth 313 296 101 0.95 9.4%
TOTAL 7306 6996 4777 0.96 6.0%

* For additional misdemeanor caseload information see Tables 63 and 64.
~ For additional traffic caseload information see Table 62.



